Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/12/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1612710 ATLANTIC INN MOTEL
License Type: Lodging 151 NW 17 AVE , POMPANO BEACH 92813

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1240420 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the

extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Outside room 206,215

1612710
Lodging

License Number: ATLANTIC INN MOTEL

License Type:

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1240420 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For

reporting purposes only. Outside room 115

1613473 HARBOR

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1583536 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Building 18 apt number 960's fire extinguisher in

recharge zone

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

151 NW 17 AVE , POMPANO BEACH 92813

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

801 HARBOR INN DR , CORAL SPRINGS 33071

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Broward

License Number: 1619243

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 04/04/2025

Violation Code
08-03-4

License Number: 1621766
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 04/04/2025

Violation Code
01-02-4

TOWNE PLACE SUITES BY MARRIOTT

3100 PROSPECT RD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33309

Inspection Number: 1182797 Insp Type:

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.

Inspection Number: 1595769 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Extinguisher by unit A102 in undercharged zone.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

TCG CORINTHIAN FL PORTFOLIO PROP III LLC
7550 STIRLING RD , DAVIE 33024

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/12/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier
License Number: 2100068 BUDGET INN
License Type: Lodging 504 E MAIN ST , IMMOKALEE 23813

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1240077

Violation Code
04-02-4

Observation

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For
reporting purposes only. Observed smoke detector missing
in room 114. **Repeat Violation**

2329493
Lodging

License Number: HAMPTON INN & SUITES

License Type:

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1182190

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Observed boiler with
temperature output of 210F with no boiler certificate

provided. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

14060 SW 138TH AVE , MIAMI 33186

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/12/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2328969 CADILLAC HOTEL & BEACH CLUB, AUTOGRAPH COLLECTION

License Type: Lodging 3925 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1183617 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed expired
boiler certificate since 3/2/2025 (FL 134078, 134079,
134080, 134081, 130305, 130306, 130304).

Violation Code
08-01-4

2331319
Lodging

License Number: AMLI MIDTOWN MIAMI

License Type:

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1623628

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

2900 NE 2ND AVENUE , MIAMI 33137

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/12/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329026 OLD CUTLER VILLAGE APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 10415 OLD CUTLER RD , MIAMI 33190

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1596425

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only.
Observed fire extinguisher between units 101 and 102 at

building 4 in overcharge zone.

2329026
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1596425

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observed fire extinguisher between units 112 and
111 at building 5 in recharge zone. Observed fire
extinguisher between units 104 and 103 at building 4 in

recharge zone.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

OLD CUTLER VILLAGE APARTMENTS
10415 OLD CUTLER RD , MIAMI 33190

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 04/12/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329774 MANOR CITY PLACE APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 3450 NW 85 CT STE 100 , DORAL 33122

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1585306
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2330534 AMLI MIDTOWN MIAMI

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1587624
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

3000 NE 2ND AVENUE , MIAMI 33137

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 04/12/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2330545 MIAMI PLAZA LLC
License Type: Lodging 1500 NE MIAMI PL , MIAMI 33132

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1589608 Insp Type:
Violation Code

04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

3904020
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1241310 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.By room 237, another one missing

by room 155.

3904020
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1241310 Insp Type:

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

LA QUINTA INN TAMPA BAY AIRPORT
4730 W SPRUCE ST , TAMPA 33607

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

LA QUINTA INN TAMPA BAY AIRPORT
4730 W SPRUCE ST , TAMPA 33607

Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/12/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3904020 LA QUINTA INN TAMPA BAY AIRPORT

License Type: Lodging 4730 W SPRUCE ST , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1241310 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
08-03-4

3910982 RAMADA WESTSHORE

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1183570
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

1200 N WESTSHORE BLVD , TAMPA 33607

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/12/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4603054 SANIBEL HARBOUR RESORT & SPA
License Type: Lodging 17260 HARBOUR POINTE DR, FT MYERS 33908

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1183107

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. Operator in the process of updating boiler
certification. For reporting purposes only. **Corrective
Action Taken**

Violation Code
08-03-4

5403172 BAYSIDE VILLAS

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1179166

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

81450 OVERSEAS HWY , ISLAMORADA 33036

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 04/12/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota
License Number: 6801877 SUNTAN TERRACE BAY RESORT
License Type: Lodging 118 CASEY KEY RD , NOKOMIS 53303

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1594357

Violation Code
01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge located on the dock.
For reporting purposes only.

6800331
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 04/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1240656

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only.Observed a missing access hammer for the fire

extinguisher box located on the west side of unit 7.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

SUNTAN TERRACE BEACH MOTEL
117 CASEY KEY RD , NOKOMIS 53304

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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